Specifications are subject to change without notice                Innovative Energies Limited · Phone +64 9 8350700 · Fax +64 9 8373446 · Email: info@innovative.co.nz  18
No liability accepted for errors or omissions. 1 Heremai St, Henderson, Auckland 7, New Zealand   www.innovative.co.nz
� Constant monitoring of battery circuit integrity
� Deep discharge protection
� Controls load and charge current independently
� Wide input voltage window tolerance
� Overload, short circuit & reverse polarity protect
� Automatic battery temperature compensation

duration & frequency.   Relay output provided
for indication or to control external load.
MODEL CODING AND SELECTION CHART
SR250C 12 T F S L
230V AC  + switch = L  230V AC  no switch = blank
110V AC  + switch = U 110V AC  no switch = G
110V DC  + switch = H 110V DC  no switch = J
Input voltage and front
panel standby switch
Stud = S  Phoenix combicon (plug in screw terminal block) = X Output DC Connector type:
With fan = F No fan = blank Fan cooled:
Yes = T  No  = blank Temperature Compensation
12, 24, 36, 48 DC output: Nominal voltage
C = No-Break™  Function:
80 mm
6
1
 m
m
7
8
 m
m
242 mm
242 mm
260 mm
1
5
0
 m
m
8
0
 m
m
1
5
0
 m
m
80 mm
242 mm
1
6
5
 m
m
N
o
-B
re
a
k
™
 D
C
STANDARD PREFERRED MODEL TABLE
Please refer to pages 12 - 15 for a detailed description of the No-Break™ system functionality.
Temperature Probe